PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864113, Helpline No. 0172-2864100

Email: - <u>psic22@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> PSIC voissimily Police Information Appellant

Respondent

Sh. Gurdev Singh (8054097161)

s/o Sh. Chanan Singh R/O VPO Joga Nand, Tehsil & Distt. Bathinda.

Dated: 15.09.2022

Versus

Public Information Officer O/o SSP, Bathinda

First Appellate Authority
O/o IGP Bathinda Zone, Bathinda

Appeal Case No.: 2596 of 2022

Through CISCO WEBEX

Present: Appellant- Absent

Respondent: Sh. Davinder Singh (DSP) along with Sh. Resham Singh

ORDER

1. Refer earlier order dated 17.8.2022. The matter was adjourned to 17.8.2022.

2. In today's hearing the appellant is absent but the respondents are present.

- 3. The respondent states that the sought for information has already been provided to the appellant on 13.9.2022. He adds that a reply had also been sent to the Commission via an email dated 13.09.2022 along with acknowledgement signed by the appellant on vide letter no. 1907 dated 13.09.2022, which is received by the undersigned Bench and taken on record.
- 4. With aforesaid observations, this instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed.** Announced in the Court. Copies of this order be sent to the parties.

(Anumit Singh Sodhi)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864113, Helpline No. 0172-2864100 Email: - psic22@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Ms. Vishali (Advocate) (9876481048)

Room No.27, 3rd floor, Main Building, Gate No.4, New Bar Complex,Punjab &Haryana High Courts, Chandigarh

Appellant

Vs.

Public Information Officer (By Name)

(Regd. Post) O/o Police Station Mataur,

District Moahli.

First Appellate Authority

Dated: 15.9.2022

O/o IGP, Police HQ, Chandigarh Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 1385 of 2020 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present: (i) Appellant: Ms. Vaishali at PSIC office.

(ii) Respondent: Sh. Wailati Ram (Sub-Inspector) (9878601559)

ORDER:

- 1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 17.08.2022.
- 2. In today's hearing, both the parties are present.
- 3. Appellant, Ms. Vaishali states that she is filing a fresh RTI with the correct date to the concerned office and she has no objection to close this present this case.
- 4. After perusal of the case file, it is observed that respondent PIO was directed to supply the information while coordinating with the staff of online portal. He is again directed for the same. A copy of this order be sent to him by name through registered post. It is also observed that information sought for as per RTI application attached in the present case file had already been provided to the appellant.
- 5. With aforesaid observations, this instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed.** Announced in the Court. Copies of this order be sent to the parties.

((Anumit Singh Sodhi) State Information Commissioner Punjab

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864113, Helpline No. 0172-2864100 Email: - psic22@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Ravinder Kataria (9463133590, 8544841830)

#64, New Sant Fateh Singh Nagar, Dugri Road, Ludhiana

Versus

Appellant

Public Information Officer

O/o Secretary, Regional Transport Officer, Ferozepur

First Appellate Authority

O/o Secretary, Regional Transport Officer,

Ferozepur Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 62 of 2021 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present: (i) Appellant: absent.

(ii) For the respondent: Sh. Gurmit Singh

<u>ORDER</u>

- 1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 17.08.2022.
- 2. In today's hearing, respondent states that the information has been supplied to the appellant on three occasions (28.04.2022, 16.03.2022 and 10.08.2022) but no deficiencies have been pointed out till date. He adds that appellant was called by the PIO and appellant is satisfied with the supplied information.
- 3. Appellant is absent in spite of aware about the date of hearing.
- 4. With aforesaid observations, this instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed.** Announced in the Court. Copies of this order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 15.09.2022 (Anumit Singh Sodhi)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab